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:E;MPLOYM:E;NT OF WOMEN AND CHILDREN-DESERTION. 

thousand dollars; the tax shall be one and one-fourth per cent 
of such gross receipts; when such gross receipts exceed five 
thousand dollars and do not exceed ten thousand dollars the 
tax shall be one and one-half per cent of such gross receipts; 
when such gross receipts exceed ten thousand dollars and do 
not exceed twenty thousand dollars the tax shall be one and 
three-fourths per cent of such gross receipts; when such gross 
receipts exceed twenty thousand dollars and do not exceed 
forty thousand dollars the tax shall be two per cent of such 
gross receipts; and so on increasing the rate of tax one-quarter 
of one per cent for each additional twenty thousand dollars or 
fractional part thereof, of such gross receipts, provided that 
the rate shall in no event exceed six per cent of such gross 
receipts.' 

Approved March 29, 1911. 

Chapter 143. 

An Act to amend Chapter forty of the Revised Statutes, as amended 
by Chapter forty-six of the Public Laws of nineteen hundred and 
seven, and Chapters seventy and two hundred and fifty-seven of the 
Public Laws of nineteen hundred and nine, relating to the employ­
ment of Women and Children. 

Be it enacted b}1 the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

Chapter forty of the revised statutes, as amended by chapter 
forty-six of the public laws of nineteen hundred and seven, and 
chapters seventy and two hundred and fifty-seven of the public 
laws of nineteen hundred and nine, relating to the employment 
of women and children is hereby amended by striking out the 
words, "inspector of factories, workshops, mines and quarries," 
where these words occur, and substituting therefor the worels 
'commissioner of labor.' 

Approved March 29, 1911. 

=~~--~-======================= 

Chapter 144. 

An Act to amend Chapter forly-two of the Public Laws of nineteen 
hundred and 'seven, 8ntilled HAn Act to prevent GO ~el'tion and nOI1-
:-:upport (!f Familie:s," as n111E'lHler1 hy Chapter fifty-foul' and one hun­
dred ancl Reventy-eight of the Public Laws of nineleen hundred and 
nine. 

Bc it cHacted by the Peofile of the State of Maine, as follows: 

Section two of chapter forty-two of the public laws of nine­
teen hundred and seven is hereby amended by striking out all 
of ~aid section, and inserting in place thereof the following: 
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